\$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Masaru Takeuchi | 04/23/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha | | |
|-------------------|--------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, | | |
| Internal Address: | Mizuho-ku, | | |
| City: | Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken | | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | | |
| Postal Code: | 467-8561 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11738871 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: james.arpin@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 076376.0766 | |
|-------------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | James B. Arpin, Reg. No. 33470 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=asgn0766#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019195 FRAME: 0464

RECORDED: 04/23/2007

(1) Masaru TAKEUCHI

No. 6417 P. 5 NO. 0387 P. 2 マロロト・ロリスサイフショ ロビースワララナンち

(5)

ASSIGNMENT

| (1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (2) | | (6) | | | | |
|--|--|---|--|--|---|--|--|
| | | (3) | | (7) | | | |
| | | (4) | | (8) | | | |
| | | | | of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valua indersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does | ble considerations paid to | | |
| 9) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) | BROTHER KOGYO KABUS | HIKI KAISHA | | | |
| 10) | Inpert Address of Assignee | (10) | 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-k | ı, Nagoyu-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan | | | |
| · | | | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the Invention, and in all applications for patent including a provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and Patent, extensions, relscues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the Invention | | | | |
| 11) | Insert identification | (11) | BEARING DEVICE HAVING | BACKLASH REDUCER FOR REDUCING F | LAY OF BEARING, | | |
| | of invention such as Title, Case | | AND IMAGE RECORDING | APPARATUS INCLUDING THE BEARING D | EVICE | | |
| | Number, or Foreigr Application Number | | (Attorney Docket No. 076 | 376:0766 | | | |
| | | | for which the undersigned has (| ave) executed an application for patent in the Un | ted States of America | | |
| 12) | insert Date of Signing of Application | (12) | on <u>Apr. 23, 2</u> | vo7 | | | |
| 13) | Alternative | (13) | U.S. application Serial Number | 11/738,871 | | | |
| | Identification for filed applications | | filed | April 23, 2007 | | | |
| examination of the second of t | e in every way possible in every way possible or provisions of the interest of a validation a grant of a validation agrant of a validation agrant of a validation agrant of a validation of a validation of the undersigned at the convey the entire in the undersigned at the undersig | le in ob i agree ematio i agree id Unit hereb olication heres i hereb | otaining evidence and going forwards to execute all papers and do nal Convention for Protection of less to perform all affirmative acced States patent to the Assignee, youthorize(s) and request(s) the n(s) to the said Assignee, as Assigneer assigned, and that he has by grant(s) the firm of BAKER But | seue application based thereon, for the invention, rd with such interference. currents and perform any act which may be necessarily be properly or similar agreements, its which may be necessary to obtain, maintain Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Le ignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant (they have) not executed, and will not execute, a PITS LLP the power to insert on this assignments of the United States Patent and Trademark Of | cessary in connection with or confirm by relative of sters Patents of the United is that he has (they have) any agreements in conflict at any further Identification | | |
| | • | | • | date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). | • | | |
| Date | Apr. 23, | 20 | Name of inve | inter Tassaru Takenchi | (SEAL) | | |
| Date | | | Name of Inve | mor | (SEAL) | | |
| Date | | | Name of inve | ntor | (SEAL) | | |
| Date | · | | Name of Invi | ntor | (SEAL) | | |
| Date | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | Name of Inve | ntor | (SEAL) | | |
| Date | | | Name of Inve | ntor | (SEAL) | | |
| Date | | | Name of Inve | ntor | (SEAL) | | |

PATENT REEL: 019195 FRAME: 0465